

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20521-20522/2012
(From the judgment and orders dated 18/04/2012 and dated 14/06/2012 in
WP No.2534/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SEJAL DHARMESH VED	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
DHARMESH ASHWIN VED	Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief)	

Date: 27/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv. Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.-on-Record Mr. Varun Sharma, Adv.
-------------------	---

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.-on-Record Ms. Rohini Kumar, Adv. Mr. Vivek Vibhushan, Adv.
-------------------	---

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent and seeks time to file counter affidavit. Let the needful be done within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

...2/-

:2:

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the petitioner as also for the respondent, who is on caveat, we direct that till further orders status quo with regard to the custody of female child 'Kiara' shall be maintained.

| (VINOD LAKHINA)
| Court Master

| | (KUSUM GULATI)
| | Court Master

| |

