

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.1-2 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20521-20522/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 & dated 14/06/2012 in WP No.2534/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SEJAL DHARMESH VED	Petitioner(s)
VERSUS	
DHARMESH ASHWIN VED (For directions)	Respondent(s)

Date: 01/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv. Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv. Mr. Amit S Dhuta, Adv.
-------------------	--

For Respondent(s)	Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv. Mr. Rohini Kumar, Adv. Mr. A.K. Dwivedi, Adv.
-------------------	--

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice. Mr. Ranjan Kumar, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that communication dated 10th October, 2012 received from Det. John Freeman Leawood, KS, Police has not been issued at the instance of the respondent. He further states that till the main case pending in this Court is decided, the respondent shall not take any coercive steps against the petitioner for transfer of the custody of the child 'Kiara'.

List along with the main matter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]	[ Kusum Gulati ]
Court Master	Court Master