

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.3-4 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.20521-20522/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2012 & dated 14/06/2012 in WP No.2534/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SEJAL DHARMESH VED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMESH ASHWIN VED

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Amit S Dhuta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv. for

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for the respondent praying for adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel.

List the matter after three weeks.

|
|Court Master

[Pardeep Kumar]

| |
| |Court Master

[Renu Diwan]

|