

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A.NO. 7-8 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
20521-20522/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2012
and 14/06/2012 in WP No. 2534/2012 passed by the High Court Of
Bombay)

SEJAL DHARMESH VED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMESH ASHWIN VED
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Praveena Gautam ,Adv.
Mr. Amit Dhutia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rohit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad ,Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar ,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn our opinion, it would be advisable if the parties
are able to resolve their differences amicably keeping the
best interest of all the three children in mind.Learned counsel for the parties have been requested
to try to work out some kind of a solution in the interest

Signature Not Verified

of the children.

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2014.08.28

On request adjourned to 14th October, 2014.

11:06:35 IST

Reason:

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER