

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
20521-20522/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/04/2012  
in WP No. 2534/2012, 14/06/2012 in WP No. 2534/2012 passed by the  
High Court Of Bombay)

SEJAL DHARMESH VED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DHARMESH ASHWIN VED

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 04/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. S. Jauhar, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Badal Dayal, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Naagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate for the sole respondent  
is not present today as it is stated that he is unwell.

List these I.As along with the main matter.

(Madhu Bala)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master